

King County Board of Health

Staff Report

Agenda item No:

Resolution No. BOH 20-07

Date: July 16, 2020

Prepared by: Susie Levy

SUBJECT

A resolution adopting the 2020 work plan for the King County Board of Health.

SUMMARY

Beginning in 2006, the King County Board of Health adopts an annual work program. The annual work plan helps the Board of Health successfully fulfill its responsibilities by establishing goals and priorities and creating opportunities for action within the Board's authority and workload.

Proposed 2020 Work Plan

The proposed 2020 work plan for the Board of Health appears in Attachment A to Proposed Resolution 20-07. This plan builds on the Board's past accomplishments and ongoing work. Along with required reviews and actions on items such as aligning existing BOH Code related to tobacco with recently revised state and federal law, the work plan includes the topics of gender-based violence; climate change; firearm safety; ensuring resources for foundational public health services; healthy food access; allergen labeling; and other emergent issues that may arise throughout the year.

AMENDMENTS

Amendment 1 to Proposed Resolution 20-07 amends the body of the Resolution to reflect the revised contents of the work plan in response to the emergent issues of 2020. The revised workplan reflects the recent Board resolution declaring racism as a public health crisis and the ongoing response to the COVID-19 pandemic.

Amendment 2 replaces attachment A with a revised attachment A dated July 6, 2020 that reflects the updated final workplan.

ATTACHMENTS

- 1. Proposed Resolution 20-07
- 2. Attachment A: King County Board of Health 2020 Work Plan
- 3. Amendment 1

- 4. Amendment 2
- 5. Attachment A to Amendment 2: BOH 2020 Work Plan dated July 6^{th} .